02-04-2002

# ORIGINAL

Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101969568 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 1-22-02 **BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** Name: - SEE ADDENDUM -Internal Address: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: D-51368 LEVERKUSEN Security Agreement Change of Name **GERMANY** Other City:\_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_Zip: - SEE ADDENDUM -Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) JAN 22 2002 09/903,006 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice President Enclosed Internal Address: Patents and Licensing Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Bayer Corporation** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_400 Morgan Lane 13-3372 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William F. Gray

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

00000037 133372 09903006 02/04/2002 ANNED1

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C F.R § 1.8 The undersigned hereby certifies that this paper and any papers referred to as attached stare being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C 20231 on this

REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0669

#### ADDENDUM US SERIAL NO. 09/903,006

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. LEA 34 694

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	1.	KARLOU-EYRISCH 11/05/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	2.	PODSZUN, Wolfgang 11/07/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	3.	NEUMANN, Rainer 11/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0670

### ADDENDUM US SERIAL NO. 09/903,006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. LEA 34 694

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	1.	11/05/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	2.	PODSZUN, Wolfgang 11/07/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	3.	NEUMANN, Rainer 11/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0671

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

₩e, Kamelia KARLOU-EYRISCH of Lindenstr. 245, 40235 Düsseldorf, German

Wolfgang PODSZUN of Roggendorfstr.55, 51061 Köln, Germany

Rainer NEUMANN of Olefstr.11, 50937 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Superparamagnetic bead polymers

Serial No. 09/903,006 Filing Date: July 11, 2001 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
05.11.2001	1. imlate Egis
07. 11. 2001	2. Wolfgory Tools cum
08.11.2001	3. Panel Whan

**PATENT** REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 01/22/2002